

ST 04 (12) 2017

Order no. 37

29.04.2023

All the 2 (two) accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld APP for the state is unavailable.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No PW is present.

Regular P.O. is on duty leave.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 31.07.2023 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).

I/C F.T.C.-II.