

ST 04 (12) 2017

Reg. 1622/2017

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 39

24.11.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1. Two accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira. Ld PP-in-charge as well as defence counsel are present in Court. However, no prosecution witness is present today.

Regular PO is on leave.

In view of the resolution of the local bar Association, the case is adjourned.

Fix **16.02.2023** for evidence of CSW1.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).
I/C A.D.J. II